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iITaER
BS F<f ID iR 44 K
PAC-STP- 100 oG | meoosoz | SFP* af’fi?é’t“% 30AWG <33
PAC-STP 108 P 20ANG- | meoosas | SFP* af’ff?%% 28AWG <5 %
DAC':; Z:,\g%&%%AWG' M600801 SFP"EE%%%' 24AWG <10 %

iE:

1. "P" FRRTIREREN,

2. "aa.aa" FRLLKABRMLSIKE,

3. ZTEH "A0" REESRRIFINEE.

4. PRPFGHEFREFEKE THEOAME, BIIRUUABRHERNEPIREEMER M.
5. i ID AREERinERSHREITHS.

MR TRESEEHITE LR, BERER:
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= mm— ARG
£ s =B BABY(E mA(E =21y &ix
A EEES DR 10.3125 Gb/s 1
IRAGER BER 10-12
TERE Tc 0 70 °C 2
tEFRE Tsto —40 85 °C
T{ERBIE Vee 3.14 3.30 3.46 v 4
iE:
1. IEEE 802.3ae
2. JNERERE
3. MREE
4. B8O
INEE R
Address A0
c it | B SR sk BUE (HEX) | &5
0 1 Identifier SFP or SFP+ 03
1 1 Ext. Identifier GBIC/SFE fqnction is defined 04
by two-wire interface ID only
2 1 Connector Copper pigtail 21
. . 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver Passive Cable 00 04 00 00
1 y Encoding Code for hlgh speqd serial 00
encoding algorithm
12 1 BR, Nominal Nominal Bit Rate 10.3Gb/s 67
13 1 Rate Identifier Type of rate select 00
functionality
Link length supported for
14 1 Length(SMF.km) single mode fiber, units of km 00
Link length supported for
15 1 Length (SMF) single mode fiber, units of 00
100 m
Link length supported for 50
16 1 Length (S0um) 1,y OM2 fiber, units of 10 m 00
Link length supported for
17 1 Length (62.5um) 62.5 um OM1 fiber, units of 00
10m
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Link length supported for
Length (OM4 or 50um OM4 fiber, units of
18 1 . 01
copper cable) 10m. Alternatively copper or
direct attach cable, units of m
Link length supported for 50
19 1 Length (OM3) um OMS fiber, units of 10 m 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 45 54 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
202020 20
36 y Transceiver Code for electro. nic or optical oD
compatibility
37-39 3 Vendor OUI SFP vendor :EEE company 1 0000 00
4055 | 16 Vendor PN Part number in Order i
information
Revision level for part
56-59 4 Vendor rev number provided by vendor -
(ASCII)
Laser wavelength (Passive/
60-61 2 Wavelength Active Cable Specification 00 00
Compliance)
62 1 Unallocated 00
Check code for Base ID
63 1 CCBASE Fields (addresses 0 to 62) )
Indicates which optional
64-65 2 Options transceiver signals are 00 00
implemented
66 1 BR, max Upper bit rate margin 64
67 1 BR, min Lower bit rate margin 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by Programmed
vendor by Factory
84-91 8 Date code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which type of
92 y Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring is 00
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in the
transceiver
Indicates which optional
. enhanced features are
93 1 Enhanced Options implemented (if any) in the 00
transceiver
Indicates which revision of
94 1 SFF_$472 SFF-8472 the transceiver 00
Compliance : )
complies with.
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Check code for the Extended
95 1 CC EXT ID Fields (addresses 64 to -
94)
96-127 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
128-255 128 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -

iE:
1. RS RRPIeE

e

88 s =IME BIRY(E =AE Bafy =i
2 30 24 AWG
ZeafE z 90 100 110 Ohm

HEE]
=10m (24AWG)
v 1 e i
i Vee o " Ve :
TX_DISABLE | i | ' TX_DISABLE
=l ' , | TH_DIS:
1 ! 1
1 ! ™ I |
MOD_ABS | I ol | | MOD_ABS
N i 1 ! -
TH_FAULT | y ! ! | TH_FAULT
RX_LOS | e & ! : | RX_LOS
! h | I _ - >
] 1 i ] | !
= T =
1 [ ¥ 1 | |
1 ) 1 1 1
TX_DATA+ ouUT+! | R N | RX_DATA+
TX_DATA- | ouT-: | T o | RX_DATA-
! P L " ! ~
] ! ' 1 | )
RX_DATA+ N M+ | i ouT+ | TX_DATA+
RX_DATA- | i M= L \ iouT- | TX_DATA-
- ; i o 1o |
] [ | I | \
i I ! | '
sCL i ! Vo | ! sCL
4—: | f* h : —
SDA ! Serial ID i Mo ! Serial ID | SDA
- [ - ! ™
! , Copper-cable ! i
] i Differential | i
o » 100ohm fom '
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iE:

1. {ERIVES# IEEES02.3ba 85.10.2: IL<17.04dB@5.15625 GHz

2. REJHILIRES % IEEES02.3ba 85.10.4: SDDxx(dB)=12 - 2 x SQRT(f), 0.05<f<4.1GHz.

3. REFHhL RS IEEE802.3ba 85.10.4: SDDxx(dB)=6.3 - 13 x log10(f/5.5), 4.1<f<10GHz.
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FmES

8 IS BRNE =2Tv} &iE
30AWG FeRREE Gp3o 72 g/PCS 1
28AWG FFREE Gpas 88 g/PCS 1
24AWG FERER Gpas 96 g/PCS 1
30AWG EB4SEE Geso 26 g/M

28AWG EB4E=E Geao 42 g/M

24AWG EBHSES Geos 50 g/M

PheiEER Gs 0.80 gl

iE:
1. DAC-SFP-10G-P-xxAWG-1M-COCOB F=FZHIEE. 7la0: DAC-SFP-10G-P-24AWG-6M-COCOB lIEE:
96+50*(6-1)+0.80*2=347.6g

IMERT

—
[ )
FERTAZE +0.2mm
BART: B3
HERYT
FS L AWG LHHF OD(EK) RINVEHER REXR)
1 30 4.2 25
2 28 4.7 26
3 24 6.0 28
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KEXE
FS FRFRISEE L(K) RETEE +(EX)
1 Length<2 2
2 2<Length<4 4
3 4<Length<6 6
4 6<Length 8
SFP S|IE
TREREALE IEEPEE

Veer

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL

MOD_ABS
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7S 588 &iF

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETURHIESZ, FKEM
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{5SHERBYaF R XAER LS, KERA
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 2
5 SCL (5700 M i NEES 2
6 MOD_ABS | #&HUEANIERS (), TEIEsRpiEEE 2
7 RSO sz
8 LOS SSEKET, (RBFERMEOREETIE, W
9 RS1 KR
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. It SIRRINTRBSAY.

2. NFEFEH IR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BIEBRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V ZEIREBSE.

SE3B

1. IEEE standard 802.3ae. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
2. |[EEE standard 802.3ba. IEEE Standard Department.
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